
Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 
. ;\ 

cc<,;:£-IJ(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :09.11.2014 FN 

Subject:General Studies Code:GK_GRPII_09112014 

No.of Questions: 125 Series-1 Mark: 250 

c )x 41 c x 81 D .><" 121 A/ 161 

2 A ,.\ 42 c Y 82 o>< 122 o..X 162 

3 lY 43 c< 83 oY 123 ux 163 

4 cX 44 AX 84 CID <" 124 c/ 164 

5 AX 45 o>- 85 o->,.- 125 o...>< 165 

6 c..-< 46 A/ 86 A;?' 126 166 

7 B/ 47 o / 87 A "' ~- , 127 167 

8 n / 48 B / 88 A X 128 168 

9 s / 49 oX 89 DX 129 169 

10 DX 50 AIC X 90 AX 130 170 

ll A/ 51 o Y 91 c ,Y 131 171 

12 A/ 52 o /< 92 o .-.: 132 172 

13 o/ 53 D·~ 93 o Y 133 173 

14 B X 54 c ....x- 94 A/ 134 174 

15 A / 55 c / 95 B X 135 175 

16 AX 56 A/ 96 0 136 176 

17 C/ 57 A .X 97 A >< 137 177 

18 o;< 58 s / 98 c Y 138 178 

19 A / 59 A/ 99 B,><' 139 179 

20 A/ 60 o/ 100 & 140 180 

21 A/C / 61 c/ 10~ A/ 141 181 

22 n/ 62 o---<" 102· c ? 142 182 

23 s / 63 D 
y 

103 AY 143 183 

24 c/. 64 c/ 104 o>,,., 144 184 

25 I o..x 65 c/ 105 c .)< 145 185 

26 .x 66 c / 106 A/ 146 186 B 

27 c/ 67 / 107 o/ 147 187 A 

28 A·'" 68 D >' 108 AY 148 188 

29 c/ 69 c~ 109 c>< 149 189 

30 o/ 70 D 110 A/ 150 190 

31 s./ 71 A/C 111 c/ 151 191 

32 A/" 72 o Y 112 A/ 152 192 

33 c / 73 c 113 c.>< 153 193 

.34 o .. x 74 DY 114. c.>< 154 194 

35 A/ 75 s ... ,,,.,~~ ll5 BX 155 195 

36 s/ 76 er ll6 A y 156 196 

37 c / 77 DX 117 A / 157 197 

38 o / 78 A,/\..- 118 o X 158 198 

39 D ..Y 79 A / "' 119 c / 159 199 

40 A / 80 D··/(" 120 o/ . 160 200 

* l ' - ALL ; S - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-II(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :09.11.2014 FN 

Subject:General Studies Code:GK_GRPII_09112014 

No.of Questions: 125 Series-2 / . Mark: 250 

AX 41 A .;- 81 e/ 121 oY 161 

2 0 42 D ,.;--c 82 D y 122 A X 162 

3 e X 43 D / 83 A~ 123 A X 163 

4 uX 44 A,./" 84 DY 124 A Y 164 

5 cX 45 oY 85 e X' 125 eX 165 

6 o.>-- 46 D/ 86 AY 126 166 

7 A X ,/ 47 c ~ 87 DY 127 167 

8 s-X 48 B~ 88 B ,..,,_... 128 168 

9 A_...,... 49 V" 89 AX 129 169 

10 A.ICY 50 A/ 90 A~ 130 170 

11 c ><' 51 D/ 91 A / 131 171 

12 Ale->< 52 D~ 92 e..;.---- 132 172 

13 DY 53 Dy 93 e x' 133 173 

14 o / 54 x 94 e ...-'(" 134 174 c / 
15 c; Y 55 D / 95 D~ 135 175 

16 c;o / 56 A 
y 96 o/ 136 176 

17 D~ 57 A Y 97 D..><"° 137 177 

18 c>- 58 A/ 98 BY 138 178 

19 iv< 59 A/" 99 ex 139 179 

20 A ~ 60 D/ 100 D ~ 140 180 

21 ~ 61 u~ 101 B 
__>--· 

141 181 

22 e~ 62 ox 102 A_.....,,.- 142 182 

23 s / 63 c /' 103 Dy 143 183 

24 B_...-- 64 c----- 104 s--< 144 184 

25 cY 65 s / 105 e..Y 145 185 

26 D / 66 D~ 106 A 146 186 

27 c Y 67 c _...... 107 A 147 187 

28 o/ 68 D ~ 108 e / 148 188 

29 A/ .., 69 A / 109 D/ 149 189 

30 A /" 70 A ............ 110 B / 150 190 

31 Ale"°/ 71 A_;.,.- 111 e-<" 151 191 

32 A / 72 D -><' 112 c; .X 152 192 

33 o / 73 c / 113 A X 153 193 

34 c / 74 s Y 114 BY 154 194 

35 A Y 75 c 115 e Y 155 195 

36 / 76 s / 116 A _..;..--- 156 196 D 

37 A/ 77 A / 117 D ,,;..---- 157 197 

38 c/ 78 A / 118 e .,,,.;/ 158 198 

39 D 
y 

79 c ~· 119 A...v' 159 199 

40 o / 80 c / 120 D .../ 160 200 

* u - ALL ; $ - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-II(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :09.tl.2014 FN 

Sub,iect:General Studies Code:GK GRPII 0911201¥' - -

No.of Questions: 125 Series-3 Mark: 250 

D~ 41 c/ 81 D/ 121 er/ 161 

2 cm/ 42 ~ 82 D~ 122 c/"·· 162 

3 B~ 43 D/ 83 B ~- 123 D__.-- 163 

4 A 
~-

44 A 
,,,.....--· 

84 c 124 A/ 164 

5 s/ 45 D......--- 85 A~- 125 D..,..... 165 

6 c/ 46 c,......--- 86 c/ 126 166 

7 c/ 47 D/ 87 D 127 167 

8 D/ 48 A/ 88 c~ 128 168 

9 A/ 49 c/ 89 A/ 129 169 

10 A/ 50 D_...--- 90 D_.--- 130 170 

11 D/ 51 D/ 91 D/ 131 171 

12 3/ 52 92 c/ 132 172 

13 D/ 53 A_,,,. 93 c ..,.,. 133 173 

14 D/ 54 A"'/' 94 D _.,.- 134 174 

15 A/ 55 A/ 95 c/ 135 175 

16 A/ 56 k' 
,,,..../ 

96 c/ 136 176 

17 B?,,_,, 57 B/ 97 D~ 137 177 

18 D/ 58 s/ 98 c/ 138 178 

19 D/ 59 c/ 99 /"'" A·· 139 179 

20 A~ 60 D/ 100 A/ 140 180 

21 A/C 61 D/. 101 o/ 141 181 

22 D/ 62 D/ 102 c~ 142 182 

23 c/ 63 c/ 103 c/ 143 183 

24 s/ 64 o/ 104 c/ 144 184 

25 D/ 65 A/C/ 105 A~· 145 185 

26 D/ 66 c_....., 106 B""'/F 146 186 

27 A/ 67 A 107 D/ 147 187 

28 D/ 68 c 108 A/ 148 188 

29 o/ 69 B~ 109 A /' 149 189 

30 c/ 70 B~ 110 A/ 150 190 

31 D/ 71 A/ 111 A/ 151 191 

32 D/ 72 A!C/ 112 s/' 152 192 

33 73 c/ 113 D,1,-~/ 153 193 

34 c/. 74 D/ 114 cef?~ 154 194 

35 C"',./· 75 A/ 115 c..../ 155 195 

36 
A,;_,./ 76 D/ 116 A 156 196 

37 A// 77 u/ 117 A--"/ 157 197 

38 D __,.,-· 78 c/ 118 A/' 158 198 

39 A 79 c// 119 u_....,..- 159 199 

40 A 80 B/ 120 c~· 160 200 

* li .. ALL ; $ - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-Il(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :09.11.201.t FN 

Subject:General Studies Code:GK_GRPII_091120W---

No.of Questions: 125 Series-~- Mark: 250 

A/ 41 0/ 81 ~ 121 0/ 161 

2 A/ 42 c 82 B__.,, 122 o~· 162 

3 B,........... 43 c----- 83 o/ 123 c/ 163 

4 c ............ 44 A~ 84 A~ 124 s / 164 

5 0.....--- 45 A/ 85 ~- 125 A/ 165 

6 o/ 46 c- 86 A, _ __,,,,,... 126 166 

7 ~ 47 A/C_.- 87 s< 127 167 

8 0/ 48 A/. 88 B,....,..- 128 168 

9 s/ 49 A~ 89 c..,,/ 129 169 

10 A / 50 A/ 90 c / 130 170 

11 A/ 51 c-- 91 O_/ 131 171 

12 o/ 52 0 92 A 132 172 

13 o/ 53 0,.,...-- 93 o.....-- 133 173 

14 A 54 o/ 94 c 134 174 

15 A -/ 55 95 135 175 

16 0/ 56 B/ 96 c 136 176 

17 0,.-- 57 c/ 97 c /- 137 177 

18 A/ 58 0/ 98, A-r". 138 178 

19 c/ 59 c/ 99 o/ 139 179 

20 ~ A/ 60 s..---- 100 O"'"' 140 180 

21 c/ 61 u/ 101 D 141 181 

22 AIC/ 62 0 102 c ;t-/ 142 182 

23 Dr 63 IY-''/ 103 c/ 143 183 

24 o/ 64 104 A/ 144 184 

25 ~- 65 c/ 105 A/ 145 185 

26 Cd,,, .. 66 C/ 106 c--- 146 186 

27 0 67 A/ 107 0 147 187 

28 c 68 c /' 108 B/ 148 188 

29 A/ 69 CID 109 0 149 189 

30 C// 70 0 110 A/ 150 190 

31 A 71 0 111 A~ 151 191 

32 B-"',.., 72 A_.., 112 c/ 152 192 

33 A 73 Aef-- 113 0// . 153 193 

34 o/,.. 74 c 114 A/ 154 194 

35 B 75 / 115 u . 155 195 0 

36 0 76 A 116 o./ 156 196 

37 o/ 77 c 117 0/ 157 197 

38 c~ 78 A/ 118 A 158 198 

39 c 79 119 Ale/' 159 199 

40 c 80 B 120 c - ·"' 160 200 

* u - ALL ; $ - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-Il(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :09.11.2014 FN 

Subject:General Studies 

No.of Questions: 125 Series-5 Mark: 250 

A) *" 41 cX 81 c 121 s X 161 

2 o ,,¥::-rf' 42 A~ 82 B>z•' 122 c X 162 

3 AY 43 D, 83 A ,,'vl"" 123 B >"' 163 

4 DY 44 cm X 84 oY 124 B~ 164 

5 B ....,... 45 A X 85 A~ 125 D~ 165 

6 o/ 46 D>"" 86 CK 126 166 

7 o/ 47 A X 87 o ~" 127 167 

8 o>"""' 48 B X"' 88 ex 128 168 

9 A-·>,·" 49 DX 89 B~ 129 169 

10 DY 50 D"'~ 90 s>..- 130 170 

11 c 51 A -4¢1!"' 91 uX 131 171 

12 B ,><' 52 c/ 92 D~ 132 172 

13 c / 53 c/ 93 c ... ~ 133 173 

14 D-¥ 54 D~ 94 A >" 134 174 

15 D/ 55 c~ 95 . AX 135 175 

16 o>"" 56 A 96 D ,#'.,.,,.... 136 176 

17 s ./ 57 B""'"'"?-' 97 o>""' 137 177 

18 A y 58 98 A/ 138 178 

19 A 59 A 99 D>""" 139 179 

20 A/C·~ 60 D .,,r'!"·• 100 A ;;.,- 140 180 

21 A/ 61 D>"'° 101 D~ 141 181 

22 C y 62 A/ 102 A / 142 182 

23 c Y 63 A/ 103 A .• ; ... ..-,/ 143 183 

24 o>"'" 64 D~ 104 D .;;,,,..,,,,, 144 184 

25 D X 65 c>/ 105 AIC ·ffe"r"' 145 185 

26 c ,)#" 66 D~-4 106 c 146 186 

27 ·c..,.X" 67 107 cY 147 187 

28 DX 68 D ~~"' 108 u,...,,....-· 148 188 

29 A / 69 cY 109 D ,X"". 149 189 

30 A _;;/ 70 CY 110 A/C~ 150 190 

3l AX 71 D ·~ 111 A>.."* 151 191 

32 c~ 72 s Y 112 c~ 152 192 

33 A ~ 73 C.;,,"t,,."""' 113 o,,./ 153 193 

34 c #'¢" 74 c 114 c.....,.., 154 194 

35 75 A .,.c' 115 A~ 155 195 

36 76 A~~ 116 DX 156 196 

37 A ~ 77 c 117 s~~· 157 197 

38 c >"""' 78 D ~ 118 c~ 158 198 

39 A / 79 ~ 119 D~ 159 199 

40 A~ 80 oX 120 A _/ 160 200 

* t: - ALL ; S - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-II(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :09.11.201.t FN 

Subject:General Studies Code:GK_GRPII_09{tft014 
.,,,..,,..,.., -~~=~~,,,. 

No.of Questions: 125 Series-6 / Mark: 250 

o/ 41 e """"' 81 e / 121 D/ 161 

2 ~· D 42 A~ 82 e / 122 s / 162 

3 B/ 43 e/ 83 D ........ 123 A/ 163 

4. C-/ 44 c/ 84 A~ 124 v 164 

5 o/ 45 e..p#'"' 85 e / 125 A ~· 165 

6. e ..,.,,,. 46 D,,,, .. 86 e / 126 166 

7 s/ 47 A("" 87 ~ 127 167 

8 o/ 48 s / 88 o/ 128 168 

9 D/ 49 e / 89 D..,........ 129 169 

10 s / 50 A/ 90 ~ 130 170 

11 ~ 51 o / 91 A/ 131 171 

12 A/ 52 D,,.,_,., 92 A/ 132 172 

13 A./ 53 D 93 e / 133 173 

14 s/ 54 e/D 4"" 94 D',,.... 134 174 

15 A/ 55 s/ 95 A/ 135 175 

16 c/ 56 o/ 96 e ......- 136 176 

17 u/ 57 or 97 A/ 137 177 

18 e/ 58 e 98 B / 138 178 

19 s / 59 A/ 99 o/ 139 179 

20 D- 60 e/ 100 A- "",. 140 180 

21 B/ 61 D-""""'* 101 o/ 141 181 

22 A ........ 62 A / 102 o/ 142 182 

23 c / 63 e·4".,, 103 A/ 143 183 

24 A/ 64 c./ 104 e /" 144 184 

25 A.,,,.-- 65 u/ 105 A/ 145 185 

26 e - 66 D~ 106 s / 146 186 

27 o / 67 o .. / 107 B -<""' 147 187 

28 A / 68 e.,.,.... 108 D~ 148 188 

29 e / 69 D~ 109 A/ 149 189 

30 A/ 70 o/ 110 A .#""' 150 190 

31 o/ 71 o/ 111 A·/ 151 191 

32 e..<""' 72 Aie/ 112 Ate /~ 152 192 

33 A/ 73 e _.,....,. 113 o / 153 193 

34 D ,.,/ 74 c 'l"""" 114 c~ 154 194 

35 o f""' 75 A 115 o/ 155 195 

36 o / 76. o/ 116 D/ 156 196 

37 A/ 77 A ,,,,,,.- 117 A/ 157 197 

38 o/ 78 A/ 118 o/ 158 198 

39 /' 79 A~ 119 ~ 159 199 

40 Ale / 80 e/ 120 B/ 160 200 

* u - ALL ; $ - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-II(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :09.11.2014 FN 

Subject:General Studies Code:GK_ GRP~~=~t: 1f 014 

No.of Questions: 125 Series-7 .....--- Mark: 250 

A/ 41 s / ,. 81 A/ 121 ~ 161 

2 
B,..,.,., 

42 u / 82 D/ 122 c/ 162 

3 A/ 43 A~ 83 A / 123 A/ 163 

A/ A/ 

_ .... 
A~ 4 44 84 c' 124 164 

5 A/ 45 u__...... 85 A/ 125 c/ 165 

6 o..-/ 46 c/ 86 D/ 126 166 

7 A/ 47 A / 87 o-""' 127 167 

8 A/ 48 c / 88 A_,./' 128 168 

9 s / 49 A/ 89 D/ 129 169 

10 D / so A .,.,.,,.. 90 A/ 130 170 

l1 c/ 51 o/ 91 Al~ 131 171 

12 D _.,..,,--~' 52 o/ 92 o / 132 172 

13 ~ 53 ~ 93 c / 133 173 

14 c / 54 c/ 94 s/ 134 174 

15 c /' 55 B/ " 95 D/ 135 175 

16 AIC / 56 o/ 96 A../ 136 176 

17 B/ 57 c/ 97 v 137 177 

18 o/' 58 c~ 98 B"'/ 138 178 

19 c/ 59 c1o/ 99 B...,,/ 139 179 

20 o-/ 60 iv- 100 o/ 140 180 

21 o/ 61 ~ 101 A·/.,. 141 181 

22 C"V""" 62 o/ 102 A/ 142 182 

23 s../ 63 c .,/' 103 o*"'/ 143 183 

24 A/ 64 c ... ..-"" 104 
/ "' 

144 184 D 

25 c/ 65 o/ 105 c/ 145 185 

26 o/ 66 o/- 106 A/ 146 186 

27 D~ 67 c~ 107 ~ 147 187 

28 c / 68 c / 108 c~ 148 188 

29 c / 69 A/' 109 A/C/ 149 189 

30 A/ 70 A/ lIO o/ 150 190 

31 o/ 71 ~ 111 s./ 151 191 

32 c 72 112 D~ 152 192 

33 D/ ' 73 / ' 113 c~ 153 193 

34 o/ 74 v 114 A ~ 154 194 

35 o/ 75 c~\>~ 115 155 195 

36 o/ 76 c,,,/'" 116 A/ 156 196 

37 A/' 77 s / 117 A,&"~ 157 197 

38 C / 78 ~ 118 0,,,....,.. 158 198 

39 A 79 A/ 119 A~ 159 199 

40 c / 80 c .../ 120 c.,/ 160 200 

* u - ALL ; $ - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-II(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :09.11.201..i FN 

, rl: 
Subject:General Studies Code:GK_GR,iPII_09j'\f2014 

t 

No.of Questions: 125 Series-8 "'/ Mark: 250 

B/ 41 c~ 81 D''/ 121 D 161 

2 CID/ 42 c~ 82 o/ 122' D/ 162 

3 c ----- 43 CY"" 83 A/ 123 c~ 163 

4 ~ 44 A/ 84 c/ 124 c / 164 

5 A/' 45 D _..........,. 85 A/ 125 s / 165 

6 ~ 46 / 86 c_..,,,.,. 126 166 D 
4
,, 

7 D/ 47 / 87 or"/ 127 167 c 
8 s / 48 B.,....... 88 o/ 128 168 

9 A/C~ 49 A#·""'" 89 c / 129 169 

lO s / ' 50 o / ' 90 B/ 130 170 

11 o / 51 B/ 91 c / 131 171 

12 D / 'r"'" 52 92 c / 132 172 

13 o / 53 A/" 93 o/ 133 173 

14 ~~ 54 ~· 94 A____. 134 174 c 
15 55 v 95 A,,,/ 135 175 

16 A/ 56 A/C .../ 96 o/ l36 176 

17 A, // 57 A~ 97 A/ 137 177 

18 o/ 58 98 0 138 178 

19 A/ 59 A/ 99 c .,.........- 139 179 

20 A~ 60 A 100 A/ 140 180 

21 o/ 61 A_.- IOI c_...,,..,.. 141 181 

22 c,....- 62 ~ 102 c_.,. 142 182 

23 A/' 63 c -"' 103 A___. 143 183 

24 [).,//' 64 A- .# 104 c / 144 184 

25 A/ 65 c/ 105 A~ 145 185 

26 B/ 66 D __. 106 s/ 146 186 

27 c/ ' 67 c~ 107 u / 147 187 

28 o/ 68 A / 108 c/ 148 188 

29 A/ , 69 A~~ 109 149 189 

30 0,,.-- 70 Br 110 0..,.,,,- 150 190 

31 D~ 71 D___. 111 C ,,r/ 151 191 
/" 

32 D~ 72 
C"',,_, •. 

112 u/ 152 192 

33 c..,,-""" 73 D~ 113 A~ 153 193 

34 B_,.- 74 o / 114 o/ 154 194 

~~ 
,,..,. 

35 A/C 75 115 c / 155 195 

36 A_...,,. 76 A/"' 116 o/ 156 196 

37 B_... 77 A/ 117 
/" 

157 197 c ,,,,. < 

38 A/ / 78 o_... 118 A../ 158 198 

39 c_..,,., 79 B_.../' 119 o / 159 199 

40 o/ 80 c~ 120 c 160 200 

* u - ALL ; $ - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-ll(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :09.11.201-t FN 

Subject:General Studies 

No.of Questions: 125 

A~ 41 D/ 

2 c .,.#""·- 42 A/ 

3 ,-~ .,.,.,,.,,,,.,,,..,,. 43 D ......... 

4 A_./ 44 s/ 
5 A/ 45 D~ 
6 D--- 46 A / 

7 c,.,,,,,,,,.,,,, 47 A/ 

8 D~"""/ 48 A 

9 A/ 49 o/ 
lO s/ 50 B,.,"',#" 

11 A~ 51 o·"",#" 
12 o / 52 c/ 
13 o/ 53 u~ 
14 s / 54 D/ 

15 A/ 55 c ~. 
A/ 

/' 

16 56 A / 

17 c / 57 
o/ 

,,,. 
18 58 D-</"'' 

19 A/ 59 B~ 
20 s/ 60 A / 

21 u~ 61 D~ 
22 D~ 62 A~ 
23 A~ 63 D 

24 A.X::,,. 64 B / 

25 o ··Y 65 A~ 

26 s/ 66 

27 D/ 67 o ... ,-""'· 
28 c .Y 68 c 
29 B~ 69 c_.-
30 A~· 70 o/ 
31 c /' 71 D / 

32 A,.,)\/ 72 c/""" 
AY 

,./ 
33 73 c~ 
34 s/ 74 D 

35 D~/ 75 

36 A_/ 76 

37 c"'Y 77 

38 D~ 78 c / 
39 B~ 79 c / 
40 B~ 80 A/ 

* u . ALL ; $ • A/B/C/D 

Series-9 

81 D / 

82 D~ 

83 A/C~ 
84 A/ 

85 D~ 
86 / A 

87 D ,......... 

88 C"-"'"/ 

89 AIC~ 

90 o-/ 
91 c ,....,.... 
92 c/ 
93 c~ 
94 o / 
95 D/ 
96 o/ 
97 c / 

""'"". 
98 B •p<'~ 

99 A_..,... 

100 c/' 
101 A / 

102 D__.-
103 A/ 

104 c.,.,/ 
105 c / 
106 

#""' 
C~'*'' 

107 I)'_..-

108 c~"' 

109 A// 

llO A,/ 

Ill A_/ 

112 o / 
113 c-~ 

114 A/ 

115 c 
116 c / 
117 AIC 

118 A/ 

119 D~ 
120 c~ 

Code:GK_ GRPII_0~1*014 

Mark: 250 

121 D~ 161 

122 o/ 162 

123 A~ 163 

124 c/ 164 

125 iµ/ 165 

126 166 

127 167 

128 168 

129 169 

130 170 

131 171 

132 172 

133 173 

134 174 

135 175 

136 176 

137 177 

138 178 

139 179 

140 180 

141 181 

142 182 

143 183 

144 184 

145 185 

146 186 

147 187 

148 188 

149 189 

150 190 

151 191 

152 192 

153 193 

154 194 

155 195 

156 196 

157 197 

158 198 

159 199 

160 200 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-Il(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :09.11.2014 FN 

Subject:General Studies 

No.of Questions: 125 

c/ 4l 
D::::: 

2 A---- 42 D ,, 

3 
\~ 

43 / D c / 
4 c/ 44 A/. 

5 c~ 45 A~_. 

6 B_,......--- 46 A~ 
7 ~ 47 o / A _,,... 

U<""/ 
.... ~-

8 48 c ·.,c· 
9 .\/ 49 B/ - n/ 10 A ,,,/ 50 

11 A/ 51 D··••-"0"''·~· 

12 c__......- 52 c-~ 
13 D~ 53 B~ 
14 c 54 

~/ 15 A,....../ 55 

16 c/ 56 ~ 
/' 

A~ 17 Cr/"" ,.,,., 57 
/,./' / 

18 D 58 0 ,..-/ 

19 D/ 59 c~ 
20 A~~........, 60 D~ 
21 A/ 61 D~ 
22 A / 62 ~~ 23 o/ 63 

A /, / 
24 64 A""""' 

25 Cr/ 65 B,,, •• -

26 B~ 66 

27 D~ 67 A 

28 68 u /f D 

29 c / 69 :/ 30 A.,,..,,,,/ 70 

31 c / 71 :/ 32 A/' 72 

33 ~""' 73 AIC~ 
34 ~/ 74 c 
35 A// 75 

36 B 76 A/C~ 

37 D""""'~ 77 B 

38 s../" 78 o,,,,..~ 

39 A__..., 79 c _..,,... 
40 A--- 80 A 

* u - ALL ; $ - A/B/C/D 

Series-10 ~· 

81 / 
c /*' 

82 A _,.,..p--"' 

83 c~ 
84 0 ""/ 

85 D 
,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

86 CID "'?' 

87 o / 
A/ 88 

89 o~"" 
A/ 90 

. 91 Ir""?' 

92 o:;;: 
93 D . ,. 

94 c~ 
95 D / 

96 o/ 
o/ 97 

98 c/" 
99 B/,... 

100 n / 
101 c~ 
102 A/ 

103 n/" 
104 A /"' 

105 c, ....... ~ 

106 

107 o ... ~··/ 
108 A/" 
109 A/C 

110 A~ 
111 

D _,,,.p-<>"+-vl""" 
.,,-· 

112 D __.-

113 A/"° 

114 0#"'·-

115 
c .,,,P •. /· 

116 n.---' 
117 //' 

118 ~~ 
119 A-/ 
120 C/ 

Code:GK_ GRPII_ 09112014 __. 
Mark: 250 

121 D / 161 

122 n/' 162 

123 A~ 163 

124 c / 164 

125 C/""' 165 

126 166 

127 167 

128 168 

129 169 

130 170 

131 171 

132 172 

133 173 

134 174 

135 175 

l36 176 

137 177 

138 178 

139 179 

140 180 

141 181 

l42 182 

143 183 

144 184 

145 185 

146 186 

147 187 

148 188 

149 189 

150 190 

151 191 

152 192 

153 193 

154 194 

155 195 

156 196 

157 197 

158 198 

159 199 

160 200 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-II(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :09.11.201.t FN 

Subject:General Studies Code:GK_GRPII_ojtif'o14 

No.of Questions: 125 Series-11..---· Mark:~SO 

D_...../ 41 c;;::; 81 D~ 121 C~""...,. 161 

2 D/ 42 82 D___.- 122 A_/ 162 B 

3 c..,/ 43 s / 83 A / 123 o-""' 163 

4 A~ - 44 c./ 84 Ale/""' 124 ~ 164 

5 ~/ 45 A ........ .,- 85 c__., .. 125 165 

6 46 c~ 86 A ,,..........., 126 166 

7 A/C~ 47 A / 87 0 ,.........., 127 167 

8 A .~ 48 c~ 88 o,/ 128 168 

9 s / 49 ~/ 89 
// 

129 169 c,,,- ~ 

10 D ___.- 50 90 A/"''". 130 170 
D -"~ :/ 

.· / 
11 51 91 c ;y 131 171 

12 0 ,,,---- 52 92 0.............- 132 172 

13 o// 53 93 c / 133 173 

14 u;::: 54 D 94 D / 134 174 

15 c 55 c~- 95 D ./"/ 135 175 

16 A_...,,.-..- 56 96 
/ ; 

136 176 A - / c .,,.-
17 A / 57 o/ 97 o---- 137 177 

18 :/ 58 ~· 98 c 138 178 

19 59 :/ 99 :<~ 139 179 

20 :/ 60 s /· 100 140 180 

21 61 D 101 D// 141 181 

22 D~ 62 A/C~· 102 ~ 142 182 

23 63 ~ 103 A _,,.r·' 143 183 c 
~/ 24 B~ 64 104 -""""' 144 184 0 

25 c...,/' 65 A~ 105 A / 145 185 

26 
D /""". 

66 
// 

106 D 146 186 D 

27 c ..........- . 67 D 107 A_., ... ·•·"""' 147 187 

28 A~· 68 B ~· 108 c~ 148 188 

29 D " 69 cm-~~ 109 D _..,-. 149 189 

30 -"''"""' 70 c 110 B~ 150 190 :.::-/ 31 71 A 111 c ..... 151 191 

32 D / 72 D 112 c / 152 192 

33 A_.-/ 73 c~~ 113 A / 153 193 

34 A /"~/ 74 u~' 114 c/ 154 194 

35 c/ 75 c.~ 115 A~- 155 195 

36 B~7 76 ~4#µ>' 116 --- 156 196 

D~ 
D.~ 

37 C/ 77 117 A·r· 157 197 

38 ::;:::· 78 D ' 118 A~ 158 198 

39 79 D .... ~ 119 
~~ 

159 199 

40 B_......... 80 
~-/ 

120 160 200 D 

* U - ALL ; $ - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-II(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :09.lt.2014 FN 

Subject:General Studies Code:GK_ GRPII_09112014 

No.of Questions: 125 Series-12 Mark: 250 

1 A __.-/' 41 A / 81 A__.-- 121 c_,,./ 161 

o./ ,#"" 
D~ 2 42 A / 82 c - 122 162 

3 s / 43 o/ 83 c ----- 123 D ___./ 163 

4 D~ 44 c----- 84 A __.,.-/ 124 c/ 164 

5 :::: 45 o/ 85 A/C~ 125 c/ 165 

6 46 86 ~~ 126 166 
D~ 

D / 
7 47 D .,,,#~"° 87 127 167 

/ o-·/ 8 c "" 48 88 128 168 , , 

9 49 o/ 89 A 129 169 

10 ~;:::- 50 B . /' 90 c 130 170 

11 51 c / 91 o·-,/ 131 171 

12 o-;; 52 
_/' 

92 c/ 132 172 

13 c ,,.~/ 53 ~/ 93 A / 133 173 

14 D_..,..,,. 54 B~ 94 A 134 174 

15 A,/ 55 ~ 95 A ~ 135 175 

16 A/C.~ 56 96 c~ 136 176 

D~ 
~· 

17 57 D - 97 c .,,.··· 137 177 

18 D /' 58 A~ 98 c 138 178 ,,,.,. 
19 D// 59 B -•"''·""""' 99 A 139 179 

20 
A/' 

60 c~ 100 A /'"'' 140 180 

21 61 D _,./ 101 B~· 141 181 

22 
A~ 

62 D,/ 102 u/ 142 182 D 

23 B~· 63 103 c / 143 183 

24 ~ 64 104 u __,,.., 144 184 c-
25 A 65 CID""/ 105 D·""'·"'""'""'""'P""~~ 145 185 

...... ,,.~.¢' B~ D·•"'/ 186 26 o- ··· 66 106 146 / 
~ A:~,,.. 27 :/ 67 c / ''' 107 147 187 

28 68 A·- ·'/ 108 B~ 148 188 

29 
D / 

69 ~ 109 
~.,..., 

149 189 

30 A - 70 110 C/- 150 190 

31 C"/ 71 D~ 111 o-~ 151 191 

32 c~ 72 c/_.., 112 o-/ 152 192 

~/ ,..,,.. ... ,/' c~ 33 73 D r ,,,..,? 113 153 193 

A~ 
¢#'-(<$'· 

#'"" 

34 74 C·~ 114 A/C"""'' 154 194 

35 A~- 75 A~ 115 B 155 195 

36 D . 76 A~ 116 Ba~ 156 196 

37 
A// 

77 B.,?/ 117 
,.,..-"'""' 

157 197 
c// o/ A "' 

38 78 118 D ""''""' 158 198 

39 'i 79 o / 119 o/" 159 199 

40 80 D~· 120 c~ 160 200 c 
* lJ - ALL ; S - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-II(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :09.11.2014 FN 

Subject:General Studies Code:GK_ GRPII_09112014 

No.of Questions: 125 Series-13 Mark: 250 

D/ 41 A 81 121 161 

2 B/ 42 1)#",- 82 122 162 

3 43 83 123 163 

4 44 84 A/C 124 164 

D~ 
/ 

5 45 85 125 A/C/# 165 

6 46 86 u./ 126 166 

7 A 47 87 A// 127 167 

8 c 48 88 ~ 128 168 

9 49 89 129 169 

10 50 cc/'p"'' 90 
;--/ 

130 170 c 
11 51 D~ 91 C.- "#"'·" 131 171 

12 52 92 D 132 172 

13 53 93 
// 

c~, .. 133 173 

14 54 A.·t';;fifsc.cfft· 94 D 134 174 

15 55 A/ 95 c/ 135 175 
&"""""° 

. 16 56 0110# 96 136 176 

17 57 D~ 97 137 177 

18 58 98 138 178 

1.9 59 99 c 139 179 

20 c 60 100 140 180 

21 c 61 101 141 181 

22 c 62 102 c 142 182 
J~· 

23 63 103 D,-•/'' 143 183 

24 64 104 o/ 144 184 

25 65 105 145 185 

26 66 106 B 146 186 

27 67 107 A~,, 147 187 

28 68 108 o/ 148 188 

29 69 109 149 189 

30 70 110 150 190 

31 71 111 151 191 

32 72 c 112 D 152 192 
.,-'' 

33 D_.....-- 73 A 113 c 153 193 

34 CID/ 74 114 A 154 194 

35 75 115 155 195 

36 76 A 116 A 156 196 

37 77 157 197 

38 A 78 118 158 198 

39 c 79 119 159 199 

40 c 80 120 160 200 

* u - ALL ; S - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-Il(lNTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :09.11.2014 FN 

Subject:General Studies Code:GK_ GRPII_Oillf014 

No.of Questions: 125 Series-14 Mark: 250 

c / 41 A/ 81 121 161 

2 
A/ 

42 82 B/ 122 162 

3 43 c_.../ 83 D;~~$, 123 163 D 

4 A/ 44 ~~ 84 D~ 124 164 

5 D 45 85 A/ 125 165 

6 A/C,,~,,/~" 46 86 126 166 

7 c~ 47 87 127 167 
#/ 

8 A/C/ 48 A """" 88 128 168 

9 49 if 89 129 169 

IO 50 c~ 90 130 170 

11 51 o---·~ 91 131 171 

12 52 B~/ 92 ~!~,, 132 172 

13 53 93 133 173 

14 54 94 o/4 134 174 

15 55 95 135 175 

16 56 CID 4I">'"""' 96 136 176 

17 57 97 137 177 

18 / 58 98 138 178 

19 :~ 59 99 139 179 

20 B 60 100 140 180 

21 o/ 61 c 101 A 141 181 

22 ~ 62 102 c 142 182 ¢/ 
23 C/ 63 103 143 183 

24 64 104 144 184 

25 65 105 B 145 185 

26 B 66 D 106 146 186 

27 67 o/ 107 147 187 

28 68 s/· 108 148 188 

29 69 109 149 189 

30 70 110 150 190 

31 71 111 151 191 

32 72 c 112 c 152 192 

33 73 113 153 193 

34 74 114 154 194 

35 75 115 155 195 

36 76 A 116 156 196 

37 77 C%.i;.~~~~ 117 A~~'fP""""- 157 197 

38 c~ 78 118 158 198 

39 c 79 119 159 199 

40 A 80 120 D 160 200 

* u - ALL ; $ - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-II(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :09.11.2014 FN 

Subject:General Studies Code:GK_ GRPII_09112014 

No.of Questions: 125 Series-15 Mark: 250 

D/ 41 D 81 c 121 v; 161 
/ 

2 42 A 82 D,,",,, / 122 A/"" 162 

3 c/ 43 83 n/ 123 
D/,.,...,,-

163 

4 v 44 c 84 124 CID 164 

5 B.c/ 45 c 85 125 165 

6 s/ 46 
A/ 

86 126 166 

7 A·--_,./,, 47 87 127 167 

8 c/ 48 
D_-/ 

88 128 168 D 

9 B/ 49 89 129 169 

IO B 50 90 130 170 

11 c 51 91 D'·""'"'"' 131 171 

12 c 52 92 ~/ 132 172 

13 u 53 93 A/C/ 133 173 

14 
/' 

IY" 54 94 134 174 

15 A/C 55 95 u 135 175 

16 "*''~ 56 96 136 176 A,,_-

17 D~ 57 97 A 137 177 

18 D~ 58 98 ~/ 138 178 

19 c 59 99 139 179 

20 60 D 100 c 140 180 

21 A/ 61 B 101 D~· 141 181 

22 c/ 62 102 c~ 142 182 

23 ~ 63 103 143 183 

24 ::/ 64 104 144 184 

25 65 105 145 185 

26 66 D 106 146 186 

27 67 D/ 107 147 187 

28 68 B-~,, 108 148 188 

29 69 109 149 189 

30 B 70 110 150 190 

31 71 151 191 

32 72 152 192 

33 73 113 153 193 

34 74 114 154 194 

35 75 115 155 195 

36 76 156 196 

37 77 B 117 157 197 

38 78 118 158 198 

39 79 119 159 199 

40 80 120 160 200 

* u - ALL ; $ - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-ll(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :09.11.2014 FN 

Subject:General Studies Code:GK_ GRPII_ 09112014 
,,,4/ 

No.of Questions: 125 Series-16 Mark: 250 

l B 41 81 121 D~ 161 

2 42 82 
B ., .•• ,/'.#f 

122 162 

3 
~,. 

43 83 123 163 D 

4 c~ 44 84 / 124 164 

5 / 45 85 125 165 C/, 
6 A/ 46 c 86 D 126 166 

7 B 47 D 87 A~;/ 127 167 

8 A 48 ~ 88 D #"""' 128 168 

9 c/ 49 89 A/ 129 169 

10 50 90 u/ 130 170 

11 51 91 D~ 131 171 

12 A 52 92 c,,/ 132 172 

13 c 53 93 133 173 

14 D 54 94 134 174 

15 A/ 55 95 135 175 

16 56 
~' 

96 136 176 A"'•'"" 
17 57 A0 97 137 177 

18 58 -~ 98 138 178 
~/ 19 59 99 139 179 

20 60 100 D 140 180 
*'"# 

21 61 101 n""' 141 181 

22 62 102 A/ 142 182 

23 63 103 A 143 183 

24 64 144 184 

25 65 105 145 185 

26 66 106 146 186 

27 67 107 147 187 

28 68 108 148 188 

29 69 109 c 149 189 

30 70 D 110 150 190 

31 71 111 151 191 

32 72 152 192 

33 73 153 193 

34 74 154 194 

35 75 115 155 195 

36 76 116 156 196 

37 77 117 157 197 

38 78 118 158 198 

39 79 119 159 199 

40 80 120 160 200 

* lJ - ALL ; $ - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

(" ; g~-Ii(l1'iTERVIEV~1 POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION .I>bt :08.Tl:Zo14F\i1¥ 

·:-_.;{1oj~6t:General Studies 

No._of Questions: 125 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

l 1 

12 

l3 

c/ 

c 

A/ 

D/ 
D .:-/ , 

14 B / 

15 BID / 

16 o/ 
17 c / 
18 c 
t9 c / 
20 A// 

21 o / 

22 s/ 

23 c / 
24 A/ 

2s o / 
26 c/ 
27 c / 
28 D/ 

29 c/ 
30 A / 

31 B / 

32 s / 

33 s / 

34 o/ 
35 A 

36 A/ 
37 c ;o / 
38 n/ 
.39 o/ 
40 B / 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

50 

51 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

A .r· 

B / 

c 
B/ 
B // 

c / 
A / 

Ale / ' 

A 

c/ 
s/ 
s / 

B / 

B/ 
c / 
o / 
s/ 
A/ 
o/ 
B 

o / 
o / 
s / 
A/ 
s / 
A ,,/ 

s / 

s / 
c / 
A/ 

s / 
s / 
C/ 

A/ 
o/ 
c / 
s / 
A/ . 
s / 
o / 

r. l' - ALL ; S - AIBIC!D 

Series-1 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

.v· 
A / 

o/ 
s / 

C/ 
c/ 
c / 

c / 
c/ 
c l 
A/ 
A 

A/ 
o / 

o / 
A/B 

A / 

100 c 
101 0 / -

102 AID 

103 s / 

104 A/ 

105 c / 
106 s / 

107 B 

io8 c / 

109 c/ 
110 o/ 
Ill o / 

112 s / 

113 B/ 

114 c / 
115 B 

116 A / 

117 A 

118 c/ 
119 v 
120 A/ 

Code:GK_GRPII_081114 

121 B // 

122 n/' 
123 c / 

124 B / 

125_ D / 

126 

127 

128 

129 

130 

131 

132 

133 

134 

135 

136 

137 

138 

139 

140 

141 

142 

143 

144 

145 

146 

147 

148 

149 

150 

151 

152 

153 

154 

155 

156 

157 

158 

159 

160 

Mark: 250 

161 

162 

163 

164 

165 

166 

167 

168 

169 

170 

171 

172 

173 

174 

175 

176 

177 

178 

179 

180 

181 

182 

183 

184 

185 

186 

187 

188 

189 

190 

191 

192 

193 

194 

195 

196 

197 

198 

199 

200 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-Il(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :os.11.2014 FN 

Subject:General Studies Code:GK_GRPII_081114 

No.of Questions: 125 Series-2 Mark: 250 

1/ D 41/ $ 81/ B 121/B 161 

2 / B 42/ c 82/ A 122/A 162 

.v A 43/s 83,, A 123/ A 163 

4/ A 44,, D 84/ A 124/D 164 

s/s 4Y- B 8S/ B l2s/i::> 16S 

6 ./ D 46/C 86/A 126 166 

7 /A/B 47/C 87 /o 127 167 

8 ./ c 48 /A 88/ B 128 168 

9 .---· A/C 49./ c 89/ A 129 169 

10/ B SO/ C 90/ c 130 170 

11 / c Sl/ D 91 / B 131 171 

12/ B S2/A 92/ BID 132 172 

13/D S3rC 93/0 133 173 

14/C S4/ A 94/ D 134 174 

IS/ C SS/ B 95/ D 135 175 

16 /D 56 /B 96/c 136 176 

17/ B 57/0 97 /s 137 177 

18/ c 58/ B 98/ A 138 178 

19 /8 59 ./B 99/ ~ 139 179 

20~"- 60"' c 100/c 140 180 

11/s 61 /A 101/ A 141 181 

22 ,,..,.. A 62/ D 102/0 142 182 

23/ A 63/ c 103/c 143 183 

24/ c 64/ D 104/B 144 184 

25/ c 65/ A 105/s 145 185 

26/ c 66 / B 106/ D 146 186 

27 / A 67/ CID 107/ A 147 187 

28/ B 68/ c 108/ A 148 188 

29/ B 69/D lOcY A 149 189 

30/C 70/ A 110/ B 150 190 

31 /A 71 /A llVD 151 191 

32/ c 72 / B 112/ A 152 192 

33/C 73( c 113/'C 153 193 

34/ c 74//B 114/ D 1~4 194 

35/ D 75 B 115/B 155 195 

36/ AID 76/ c 116/ A 156 196 

37 / B 77/ D t17/ A 157 197 

38/ c 78r D 118/B 158 198 

39/ B 79/ A 119 /A 159 199 

40 / D 80/ B t20/c 160 200 

* l' " ALL ; $ - A/B/C/D 

/ 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-Il(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :os.11.2014 FN 

Subject:General Studies Code:GK_ GRPII_081114 

No.of Questions: 125 Series-3 Mark: 250 

1 / B 41 / B 81 / A 12l /s 161 

2 / AID 42 / s 82 _,; B 122/A 162 

3 / AIC 43/ c 83/ D 123,....-0 163 

4 / c 44 / A g4 / (: 124/C 164 

5/,,- A 45/ c 85 / D 125/A 165 

6/' 0 46 / A 86 / A/B 126 166 

7/ A 47 / 0 g7 / B 127 167 

8/ D 48 / A ss / A 128 168 

9/ CID 49/ 0 89/B 129 169 

10 / s 50 / 0 90 / s 130 170 

ll / c 51 / B 91 / B 131 171 

12/0 52 / s 92 / s 132 172 

13/ A 53 / C 93 / B 133 173 

14 / A 54 / C 94/A 134 174 

15/C 556" B 95/ A 135 175 

16 / A 56 / c 96 / A 136 176 

17 / D 51 / c 97 / D 137 177 

18 / A 58 / A 98 / B 138 178 

19 /" B 59/ 0 99 / B 139 179 

20 / A 60 /C 100 ....----c 140 180 

21 / A 61 / A 101~~ 141 181 

22 ,..... c 62 / B 102/c 142 182 

23 / s 63/ A 103/B 143 183 

24/ c 64 / C 104 r 8 144 184 

25 / s 65 / s 105 / A 145 185 

26 / B 66/ o 106/c 146 186 

21/A 67 ' c 107 / B 147 187 

28 / s 68 / B 108 / C 148 188 

29/A 69/ B 109/ A 149 189 

30/ B 70 / 0 110 / 0 150 190 

31 / 0 71./ c 111/C 151 191 

32/ 0 72 / c 112/c 152 192 

33 / 0 73 r O 113/A 153 193 

34 / H 74 / ' A 114 / 0 154 194 

35/ A 75/ $ lls/' A 155 195 

36 / c 76 ,, B/D 116/ 0 156 196 

37 / D 77.,- 0 117 / C 157 197 

38 / c 78"-""C 118/' C 158 198 

39,,- A 79 / c 119/ B 159 199 

40 / B 80 / D 120/s 160 200 

* u - ALL ; S - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-II(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :os.1uo1-1 FN 

Subject:General Studies Code:GK_GRPII_081114 / 

No.of Questions: 125 Series-4 Mark: 250 

c/ 41 s -- 81 A/ 121 s / - 161 

2 B,,..- 42 B / 82 B~ 122 o / 162 

3 B/ 43 AIV 83 c/ 123 c -- 163 

4 B_.... 44 o / 84 B ,-----"' 124 A/ 164 

5 ~ 45 s/ 85 s / 125 $/ 165 

6 o/ 46 A/ 86 ~ 126 166 

7 B_.....,..- 47 c/ ~7 c/ 127 167 

8 c/"' 48 o/ 88 c / 128 168 

9 v 49 s/ 89 Av 129 169 

10 s / so c / 90 A/ 130 170 

11 A/ 51 o / 91 A..------- 131 171 

12 A/ 52 c / 92 c ,,----- 132 172 

13 B/ 53 o/ 93 A_..,..- 133 173 

14 c / 54 c / 94 c / 134 174 

15 B/ 55 AIV 95 C/ 135 175 

16 A/ 56 B/ 96 A/ 136 176 

17 BID ,.-" 57 B/ 97 v 137 177 

18 o/ 58 B_.../ 98 s----- 138 178 

19 c/ 59 A,...-/ 99 c / 139 179 

20 A/ 60 o / 100 A/ 140 180 

21 B/ 61 c/ IOI D ../"' 141 181 

22 s / 62 A/ 102 c...- 142 182 

23 s / 63 A__. 103 D~ 143 183 

24 o/ 64 A_.../ 104 A~ 144 184 

25 c___.-/ 65 s / 105 s / 145 185 

26 A/ 66 o/ 106 0-/ 146 186 

27 A/ 67 c,,..- 107 A/ 147 187 

28 s/ 68 A/ 108 o / 148 188 

29 o/ 69 0 .......--- 109 o/ 149 189 

30 s / 70 A/ 110 C/ ISO 190 

31 A/ 71 A/ 111 A/ 151 191 
c/ / 

32 72 C/ 112 c / 152 192 

33 ~ 73 o__...... 113 B......- 153 193 

34 B_../ 74 A/ 114 o / 154 194 

35 c / 75 B/ 115 c / 155 195 

36 A/ 76 A'-""' 116 c / 156 196 

37 B/ 77 o_,..., 117 AIB---- 157 197 

38 ~ 78 s / 118 B/ 158 198 

39 CID ___..,. 79 c/ 119 A / 159 199 

40 D _../ 80 C / 120 c -/ 160 200 

* u - ALL ; S - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-Il(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :os.1i.201-t FN 

Subject: General Studies Code:GK GRPII 081114 ,,,,-- -

No.of Questions: 125 Series-5 / Mark: 250 

o/ 41 B_.- 81 A/ 121 ~ 161 

2 c /__. 42 A~ 82 c~ 122 c~ 162 

3 ~ 43 s / 83 ~ 123 c / 163 

4 A/ 44 B/ 84 B~· 124 e--/ 164 

5 D~ 45 D~ 85 o/ 125 B _.,.- 165 

6 A/ 46 B.-/_.,...... 86 o/ 126 166 

7 c__..-/ 47 A/ 87 s / 127 167 

8 A/ 48 s/ 88 o/ 128 168 

9 c/ 49 s / 89 D~ 129 169 

to A/ 50 c 90 A/ 130 170 

It B .............. 51 B __.-- 91 s / 131 171 

12 c~ 52 B / 92 c;o / 132 172 

13 ~ 53 c / 93 
B ---------

133 173 

14 A/"" 54 B/ 94 D~ 134 174 

15 D_/ 55 D/ 95 A/ 135 175 

16 8 ............- 56 v 96 c~ 136 176 

17 A """"" 57 B~ 97 A / 137 177 

18 s/ 58 A/ 98 A~ 138 178 

19 c~ 59 ~ 99 B 139 179 

20 A/ 60 A/ 100 $/ 140 180 

21 o/ 61 A/ 101 A /,,,, 141 181 

22 s / 62 D/ 102 o/ 142 182 

23 s / 63 D/ 103 A/B .-/ 143 183 

24 s / 64 o/ 104 By" 144 184 

25 A~ 65 c/"' 105 o,../ 145 185 

26 c/ 66 D/ 106 B~ 146 186 

27 Al~ 67 v 107 B/ 147 187 

28 A...,--- 68 A/ 108 B_.r 148 188 

29 c~ 69 ~ 109 c/ 149 189 

30 c .--/ 70 ~ 110 o/ 150 190 

31 c / 71 A/ 111 c~ 151 191 

32 ~ 72 c / 112 c/ 152 192 

33 c~ 73 c -/ 113 s / 153 193 

34 
,,,""' 

A'"""' 74 v' 114 s/ 154 194 

35 A / 75 Ater/' 115 c/ 155 195 

36 o / 76 c ----,/ 116 s / 156 196 

37 ~ 77 o/ 117 o/ 157 197 

38 A/ 78 BID / 118 o/ 158 198 

39 D_../ 79 c~ . 119 ~ 159 199 

40 c / 80 s / 120 ~ 160 200 

* u - ALL ; $ - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-II(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :os.11.2014 FN 

Subject: General Studies Code:GK_GRPII_081114 ,,-

No.of Questions: 125 Series-6 .-· Mark: 250 

A,,,.// 41 c/__., 81 A/ 121 c / 161 

2 ~ 42 B_...,.. 82 ~ 122 c/ 162 

3 c / 43 s_../ 83 c/ 123 ~ 163 

4 o/ 44 c/ 84 C ,,,-/ 124 o/ 164 

5 s/ 45 c./ 85 D/ 125 A/ 165 

6 D/ 46 A/ 86 ~ 126 166 

7 ~/ 47 B·-/ 87 127 167 

8 48 A/ 88 e/ 128 168 

9 n/ 49 A/ 89 A/ 129 169 

10 c / 50 c<~ 90 e / 130 170 

11 A/ 51 ~~ 91 oV"' 131 171 

12 n/ 52 92 .v 132 172 

13 A/ 53 A/ 93 A_..../' 133 173 

14 s/ 54 G/ 94 e / 134 174 

15 B/ 55 ~ 95 c~· 135 175 

16 s/ 56 96 A/ i36 176 

17 A~ 57 c/ 97 o/ 137 177 

18 / 58 D..../ 98 o/ 138 178 

19 ~/ 59 AID/ 99 ~ 139 179 

20 ::=:: 60 A/ 100 CID,..../ 140 180 

21 61 o/ 101 c / 141 181 

22 ~ 62 A/ 102 c/ 142 182 

23 o/ 63 D~ 103 A/B/ 143 183 

24 A/ 64 D _.,/ 104 A~ 144 184 

25 ~ 65 B_..-" 105 3/ 145 185 

26 A/ 66 A/C/ 106 o/ 146 186 

27 o/ 67 c.......- 107 I}~ 147 187 

28 ~ 68 c~ 108 c 148 188 

29 69 e/ 109 &./ 149 189 

30 ~ 70 e/ llO s / 150 190 

31 A/ 71 c~ 111 o/ 151 191 

32 c / 72 A/ 112 c/ 152 192 

33 s/..,.. 73 A/ 113 c / 153 193 

34 o;: 74 o/~ 
114 B~ 154 194 

35 75 o// 115 s / 155 195 

36 ~ 76 ~ 116 BID / 156 196 

37 A/.,..- 77 117 
c -------

157 197 

38 ~ 78 A~ 118 c / 158 198 

39 79 :/ I 19 B/ 159 199 

40 e / 80 120 D/ 160 200 

* U - ALL; $ - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-II(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :os.11.2014 FN 

Subject:General Studies Code:GK_GRPII_081114 

No.of Questions: 125 Series-7 Mark: 250 

BID~ 41 o/ 81 A/ 121 B~ 161 

2 c / 42 o/ 82 c / 122 c _./' 162 

3 B~ 43 c_...,.... 83 c_.,...,. 123 c ../ 163 

4 c__......,.,. 44 A~ 84 c/ 124 A / 164 

5 ~~ 45 o/ 85 s / 125 s / 165 

6 46 s/ 86 s / 126 166 
.,,,,,# $ .,.,,.,,,,~ s / 7 s / · 47 87 127 167 

8 A/B_............- 48 o/ 88 A/ 128 168 ...... 
Cr,,.,......... 9 s_....~,,., .. "' 49 B/'/ 89 129 169 

10 A/ 50 c/ 90 s / 130 170 

11 A/ 51 A/ 91 D~ 131 171 

12 A,__...,. 52 B / 92 A""'"'/ 132 172 

13 c~'' 53 c/ 93 c/ 133 173 

14 o/ 54 s- ---./ 94 s/ 134 174 

15 c/ 55 cm/ 95 B_../ 135 175 

16 
/' ...... 

56 ~ 96 s/ 136 176 

17 
c/ 

57 A/C~ 97 o/ 137 177 

18 
B/ 

58 c.r/ 98 A / 138 178 c 
19 -~ 59 s/ 99 o/ 139 179 

20 c.-- 60 o/ 100 
_/" 

140 180 A 

21 o/ 61 A/ 101 c~ 141 181 

22 A/ 62 A/ 102 B / 142 182 

23 c/ 63 
D/,.,.. 

103 B_./ 143 183 

24 B_...,... 64 D_....- 104 D/ 144 184 

25 o:;: 65 o/ 105 ~ 145 185 

26 66 A/ , 106 146 186 A 

27 :::: 67 s/ 107 Al~ 147 187 

28 68 v 108 s / 148 188 
/'.,, ..... 

:;:; c~ 29 A,......-- 69 109 149 189 

30 A/ 70 110 A~ 150 190 
/~ 

c/ s / 191 31 A/ 71 111 151 

32 A/ 72 c / 112 s/ 152 192 

33 ~ 73 D~ 113 o/ 153 193 

34 74 B~ 114 o/ 154 194 c / 
35 / 75 ~ 115 A~ 155 195 

36 ~ 76 B~ 116 156 196 B _,,.. 
37 A/ 77 s / 117 s / 157 197 

38 v- 78 c/ 118 s / 158 198 

39 c? 79 D~ 119 ~ 159 199 

40 80 A_..,... 120 s / / 160 200 D 

* u ~ ALL ; $ - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-II(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :os.11.2014 FN 

Subject:Generat Studies Code:GK_GRP11_0~1 r14 / 

Nooof Questions: 125 Series-8 / . Mark: 250 

c __.... / 
s / 0/ 41 A~ 81 121 161 

2 B~ 42 s/ 82 0...........- 122 A _..,,. 162 

3 c/ 43 s/ 83 A_.,./ 123 c / 163 

4 :~ 44 
0 ,,,.,. ... ,,,-

84 s/ 124 B / 164 

5 45 o/ 85 B_.../ 125 A.-/ 165 

6 c/ 46 ~ 86 s/ 126 166 

7 0 / 47 c / 87 o / 127 167 

8 ~ 48 s/ 88 c / 128 168 

9 A/ 49 s / 89 A·/ 129 169 

10 A/ 50 o / 90 s/ 130 170 

11 B/ 51 c/ 91 s / 131 171 

12 s ../ 52 B_......,.... 92 B------ 132 172 

13 c/ 53 o/ 93 A~ 133 173 

14 BID~ 54 A~ 94 ~ 134 174 

15 B~ 55 B_,.,. 95 A/ 135 175 

16 A/ 56 A_./' 96 ~ 136 176 

17 A,_/' 57 ~ 97 c~ 137 177 

18 c____.,. 58 B_/ 98 c/ 138 178 

19 c~ 59 c..,,..- 99 s/ 139 179 

20 A_./° 60 A/ 100 A/ 140 180 

21 B_.......... 61 o/ 101 A,,.........--· 141 181 

22 c / 62 ~ 102 A/ 142 182 

23 O___.,.. 63 A.-"" 103 s / 143 183 

24 CID __.,- 64 ~ 104 ~/ 144 184 

25 D _____. 65 o/ 105 145 185 

26 c / 66 0-- 106 B·/ 146 186 

27 
·~ 

67 o/ 107 A~ 147 187 B 

28 B~ 68 A~ 108 
)),-____... 

148 188 

29 v 69 A~ 109 ~ 149 189 

30 c~ 70 A / llO D _../ 150 190 

31 c / 71 c ,-/ 111 ~ 151 191 

32 O ~ 72 0/ lt2 c~ 152 192 

33 B_......... 73 c / ll3 c 1/""" 153 193 

34 AJB/ 74 c/ 114 A / 154 194 

35 AID~ 75 A/ lt5 c;/ 155 195 

36 -- 76 /"' lt6 156 196 c 
~/ 

B 

37 A/C / 77 117 c _.,..../ 157 197 

38 A--- 78 / 118 c/ 158 198 c / 
39 B~ 79 B~ 119 c-;:; 159 199 

40 A~ 80 A / 120 B 160 200 

* {.I - ALL ; S - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-II(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :os.11.201~ FN 

Sub,ject:General Studies Code:GK_GRPII_08f lf4 
No.of Questions: 125 Series-9 ~· Mark: 250 

~ 41 A/ 81 B / 121 n ....-- 161 

2 42 ~ 82 c _.,.,... 122 B/ 162 

3 B~' 43 n --- 83 c----- 123 B// 163 

4 ~ 44 D~ 84 n--··...,- 124 c ..-- 164 

5 D ,__.- 45 n-/ 85 c / 125 A/ 165 

6 CID / 46 B// 86 B_..,/'° 126 166 

7 c\.--/ 47 A/ 87 D~ 127 167 

8 c / 48 B/ 88 A/ 128 168 

9 B /~ 49 ~-/ 89 B / 129 169 

10 n/ 50 o /"" 90 c..-/ 130 170 

11 A~ 51 c/ 91 c.,,,,/ 131 171 

12 c/ 52 D'' 92 B_..; 132 172 

13 c .. // 53 ~ 93 c~ 133 173 

14 c- / 54 . 94 c/ 134 174 

15 A/ 55 n / 95 B/ 135 175 

16 B__./ 56 $/ 96 B/ 136 176 

17 s/ 57 c/ 97 B / 137 177 

18 A __.,/' 58 A~/ 98 B/ 138 178 

19 A__..,/ 59 A / 99 D _..- 139 179 

20 c~ 60 B/ 100 A~/ 140 180 

21 D _............ 61 c__.., 101 o/ 141 181 

22 Al~ 62 A/ 102 A~ 142 182 

23 AIC._..,""' 63 A~ 103 A-/ 143 183 

24 o / / 64 B 104, A/B / 144 184 

25 / 65 c / 105 B/ 145 185 

26 
A/. 

66 n / 106 D_/ 146 186 A 

27 n / 67 c~ 107 A/ 147 187 

28 D/ 68 D_.........- 108 c/ 148 188 

B/ 
/ \ ,.,,. 

29 69 A·- 109 A~ 149 189 

30 ~~ 70 B _.....- llO c -/ 150 190 

31 71 A .,--/ 111 A.........- 151 191 

32 n -···/ 72 A~· ll2 :/ 152 192 

33 ~ 73 c~ 113 153 193 

34 B.../ 74 o--~ 114 B~ 154 194 

35 c/ 75 a,....-· 115 155 195 

36 D/ 76 A~ 116 
D / 

156 196 c 
37 B 77 B"...... ,,, ... 117 B~ 157 197 

38 B~/ 78 B.,,,./"' 
ll8 BID~ 158 198 

39 ~~ 79 B~ 119 ~~ 159 199 

40 80 v 120 160 200 

* U .. ALL ; S - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-II(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :os.11.2014 FN 

Subject:General Studies Code:GK GRPII 0$11/14 
- - ; ' 

No.of Questions: 125 Series-10 .r· Mark: 250 

A/ 41 
A~,;,,_,~,c:<l; 

81 s / 121 A~ 161 

2 A/ 42 BID/ 82 B/ 122 A...-' 162 

3 D::/ 43 A__., 83 c / 123 c/ 163 

4 44 s/ 84 D__..- 124 ~ 164 

5 ~ 45 B----·"',.. 85 A__.,./ 125 s/ 165 
B// ,,r' 

? 6 46 D,...,.r 86 126 166 

7 s / 47 c/ 87 127 167 

8 c/ 48 ~ 88 AIC_./ 128 168 

9 c~ 49 c~· 89 A~ 129 169 

10 ::/ 50 c~ 90 $/ 130 170 

11 51 CID .,-/' 91 D/ 131 171 

12 AID / 52 A / 92 D/ 132 172 

13 D/ 53 s/ 93 D..../ 133 173 

14 D/ 54 c .. -··""···"# 94 / 134 174 

15 c/ 55 A_./'_,. 95 o/ 135 175 

16 s / 56 c / 96 A_/ 136 176 

17 D.....- 57 ~· 97 D/ 137 177 

18 o/ 58 98 er/ 138 178 

19 ~/ 59 a/ 99 
__. 

139 179 B 

20 60 c/ 100 AIB/ 140 180 

21 c_./ 61 c_,/ 101 A~ 141 181 

22 c/ 62 c____.-- 102 s/ 142 182 

23 B/ 63 s / 103 A/ 143 183 

24 A/ 64 c~ 104 c_.,,/ 144 184 

25 s / 65 ~;: 105 c~ 145 185 

26 ~ 66 106 c // 146 186 

27 o / 67 ~- 107 :/ 147 187 B 

28 o / 68 s / 108 148 188 

29 c / 69 ~· 109 c / 149 189 

30 / 70 110 B_../ 150 190 D 
31 A / 71 ff / 111 A/ 151 191 

32 ~~ 72 er/ 112 B/ 152 192 

33 73 D~ 113 c / 153 193 

34 o/ 74 B 114 D~ 154 194 

35 A/ 75 B 115 A/ 155 195 

36 s/ 76 o/' 116 c~ 156 196 

37 ~ 77 D_....,.,.... 117 :;: 157 197 

38 78 B,../ 118 158 198 

39 D/ 79 B~ 119 s / 159 199 

40 c 80 v/ 120 A/ 160 200 

* U - ALL ; $ - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-Il(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :os.11.2014 FN 

Subject:General Studies Code:GK_GRPII_osr~14 
' 1 ' !. 

No.of Questions: 125 Series-11 / Mark: 250 

B~ 41 B~ 81 B/ 121 c / 161 

2 ~ 42 B/ 82 &/"' 122 c../ 162 

3 c/ 43 A./ 83 ~ 123 A/ / 163 

4 
__./ 

44 A/ 84 n/ 124 c/ 164 

5 ~ ~· 45 D~ 85 A< 125 A/ 165 

6 c _..../ 46 c/ 86 ~ 126 166 
A_,_/ A_..-- !/"'/ 7 47 87 D ,,. 127 167 

8 / / 48 c / 88 c/"p 128 168 
B """ 

9 c/ / 49 c---- 89 BID / 129 169 

10 ~~ 50 
/.# 

90 A/ 130 170 B ,,, 

11 51 
// 

91 v/'/ 131 171 B 

12 o/ 52 B ,,_/ 92 . A/"" 132 172 

13 A_..,........- 53 s /"' 93 B __/ 133 173 

14 ~ 54 c 94 c_.,,,,,. 134 174 

15 55 A / 95 D~ 135 175 

16 s/ 56 n/ 96 s / ,/ · 136 176 

17 A~ 57 A/ 97 
/,,.. 

137 177 Cl-"·" 

18 c~n/ 58 
B /",. .... / ... ~ 

98 o__.-· 138 178 

D.~ 
/' s/ 19 ,59 o·""" 99 139 179 

20 ~:::: 60 s / 100 c / 140 180 

21 61 D ............ 101 B___./ 141 181 

22 ~ ~2 c / 102 c~ 142 182 

23 D~ 63 o// 103 A/B __- 143 183 

24 
A /,,,.... 

64 B// 104 $ / 144 184 

25 ~·~ 65 
~-

105 A / '""' 145 185 D / 
26 B,,,,..,... 66 C··""'·"' 106 s......-/ 146 186 

27 C// 67 B,,,_,,/"'' 107 B~_.,....-/ 147 187 

28 B/ 68 A/ 108 s/ 148 188 

29 A_./" 69 D 109 B __- 149 189 

30 c / 70 A~ 110 c.-/" 150 190 

31 AIC~ 71 o/ 111 c/ 151 191 

32 A..--. 72 B / 112 A~ 152 192 

33 
,//* 

73 A/D,,/ 113 B/,/ 153 193 C "' 

34 B/ 74 A/' 114 B~ 154 194 

35 s/ 75 o/ 115 A/ 155 195 

36 ~ 76 
,,,/' ......... 

116 n/ 156 196 

~ 
c 

37 77 D~ 117 v" 157 197 

38 c~ 78 o/ 118 D ____.,... 158 198 

39 :/ 79 ~;; 119 o/ 159 199 

40 80 120 A/ 160 200 

* l.' - ALL ; S - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-II(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :os.1i.2014 FN 

Subject:General Studies Code:GK_GRPII_08/h~4 
! ! 

No.of Questions: 125 Series-12 / Mark: 250 

~ 41 c~ 81 c.......-- 121 B.,..-..-' 161 

s /"' 
/'_..,,,, 

s/ 2 o_....,.... 42 82 C·-""·< 122 162 

3 B 43 AIC~ 83 c/ 123 B ............... 163 

4 c~ 44 c~ 84 0.------ 124 o-' 164 

5 A~ 45 D~ 85 B .....------- 125 B~ 165 

6 0 ,...--/ 46 A __.....- 86 0....---- 126 166 

7 0 ..------ 47 A/ 87 c.------ 127 167 

8 B~ 48 ~ 88 c~ 128 168 

9 c~ 49 o./ 89 B~ 129 169 

10 
/""'' 

50 90 D~ 130 170 B/ A 

11 A_..,.-/ 51 ~~ 91 o ,.../ 131 171 

12 s / 52 92 s/ 132 172 

13 A/ 53 ~ 93 c~ 133 173 

14 A~ 54 B__./ 94 c / 134 174 

15 A~ 55 ~ 95 ~ 135 175 

16 c~ 56 s / 96 136 176 A 

17 o/ 57 c / 97 D 137 177 

18 A_.-/ 58 B-/' 98 o,.,,...,.""' 138 178 

19 B~ 59 D·/ 99 A~ 139 179 

20 ~? 60 / 100 B__...,,. 140 180 0 "' 

21 61 A / 101 s/ 141 181 

22 A/ 62 A/ 102 s/ 142 182 

23 A/B~ 63 o/ 103 o/ 143 183 

24 A/ 64 B// 104 O~ 144 184 

CID / A/ 
/ 

25 65 105 A r 145 185 

26 66 c 106 c_/"' 146 186 

27 A// 67 c 107 c/ 147 187 

28 s/ 68 o/ 108 A/"¢ 148 188 

29 A~ 69 
~/ 

109 ~ 149 189 c 
30 s / 70 ~ 110 c/ 150 190 

31 AID/ 71 c/ 111 c / 151 191 

32 D~ 72 B/ 112 A / 152 192 

33 A_.......- 73 c~ 113 c / 153 193 

34 c,/ 74 A 114 B~ 154 194 

35 B/ 75 BID/ 115 &""- 155 195 
,/' (/"'/""'. A ··,,,.-"' 36 A/ 76 116 156 196 

37 c _./ 77 o/ 117 B~ 157 197 

38 B___. 78 A/ 118 B/ 158 198 

39 ~ 79 c~ 119 A / 159 199 

40 $/ 80 A/ 120 D,,- 160 200 

* u .. ALL ; $ - A/B/C/D 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-Il(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :os.11.201.t FN 

Subject:General Studies 

No.of Questions: 125 

B/ 41 c__..,.. 
2 e,..,./ 42 A/ 
3 o/ 43 o/ 
4 o-/ 44 A/ 
5 s / 45 s/ 
6 s / 46 A/ 
7 s/ 47 ~ 
8 (/ 48 Al~ 
9 c/ 49 s/ 
10 A _....,..... 50 B 

11 A_,,.- 51 B~ 
12 A~ 52 c~ 
13 c/ 53 A~ 
14 s / 54 ~ 
15 D~ 55 ~? 16 c/ 56 

17 n/'" 57 c~ 
18 IM-'/ 58 

,ff~# n __ $··' 

19 A/ 59 c / 
20 c /.r 60 A~/ 

21 A/ 61 D~ 
22 B/ 62 A~ 
23 A~ 63 A / 

24 s /.,, 64 n/ 
// #"' 

25 B, ... 65 c_.. 
26 s / 66 D~ 

27 &_.,.,,..., 67 ~ 28 A/"' 68 ./ 
s/ s/ 29 69 

30 A/ 70 s / 
A/ A,./' 31 71 

32 c~ 72 c~ 
c~ 

/"#' 
33 73 s..-/ 
34 &-~-· 74 n/ 
35 /" 8' 75 

36 C,,,.~/ 76 A ,,~· 

37 B~ 77 ~ 38 A~ 78 

39 AIB / 79 /'" 
40 ~ 80 ~ 

* U • ALL ; S - A/B/C/D 

Series-13,...,..,-

81 AIC 

82 c~ 
83 o/~ 

84 A~ 
85 n / 
86 s / 
87 n / 
88 A/ 
89 A/ 
90 $/ 
91 c~ 
92 ~ 
93 ~ 
94 B_.,....... 

95 n/ 
96 c/ 
97 c/ 
98 s / 
99 c,,,,-/ 
100 B 

101 CID_..,--

102 D ~ 
103 :/ 104 

105 v 
106 Bv/ 

107 ~-B, 

108 c// 
~-

109 B...,..,.... 

llO n/ 
/ 

111 . o/ 
112 A/ 
113 o/ 
ll4 ~ 115 A _../' 
116 c 
117 A/ 
118 o/ 
119 c~ 
no B~ 

Code:GK_GRPII_08rri4 

Mark: 250 

121 y / 161 

122 BID~ 162 

123 c~ 163 

124 D~ 164 

125 A/ 165 

126 166 

127 167 

128 168 

129 169 

130 170 

131 171 

132 172 

133 173 

134 174 

135 175 

136 176 

137 177 

138 178 

139 179 

140 180 

141 181 

142 182 

143 183 

144 184 

145 185 

146 186 

147 187 

148 188 

149 189 

150 190 

151 191 

152 192 

153 193 

154 194 

155 195 

156 196 

157 197 

158 198 

159 199 

160 200 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-Il(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :08.11.2014 FN 

Subject:General Studies 

No.of Questions: 125 

~---- 41 s / 
2 o/ 42 B/ 

3 B/ 43 Al~ 
4 B/ 44 c.,,/' 
5 c / 45 A...,.../ 
6 B~ 46 s / 
7 c/ 47 A/,, 
8 A/ 48 c/ 
9 iV 49 

10 ~? 50 

11 51 

12 o/ 52 s_..,-,-""" 

13 o./' 53 B..--
14 c/ 54 A~ 
15 o/ 55 D~·" / 

16 s / 56 
c ~?,,....,.¢ 

17 A_/ 57 A_/" 
18 B ~ 58 A""",.,,,,:&9'""""' 

19 BID~ 59 A/ 

20 B_./ 60 D_.../ 

21 D~ 61 Al~/ 
22 o../ 62 s.,..-/ 
23 A/ 63 D~ 
24 A/B/. 64 s/ 
25 o/ 65 sr ""' 
26 B,/ 66 o.-/ 

o/ 27 67 

28 c~·/ 68 

29 c / 69 ~ 

A/ 
A ,/" 

30 70 07 
31 c / 71 

32 c / 72 ~/ 
33 c/ 73 A~ 
34 c /,,,,.. 74 

35 A.,,,,/"" 75 c,,..,~ 

36 A /~ 76 B,_.-

37 B__./ 77 s/ 
38 ,v// 78 c/ 
39 s,/ 79 o/ 
40 s/ 80 if/ 

* u - ALL ; $ - A/B/C/D 

Series-14 / 

81 A/ 
82 c / 
83 CID/ 

84 ~-

85 A~ 
86 A~ 
87 A/ 

88 o-/ 
89 o/ 
90 A..,,,.""'"' 
91 B/ 

92 B/ 
93 s/ 
94 c / 
95 c/ 
96 A 

97 s / 
98 ~-~ 

99 ~ 
100 B~ 
101 c/ 
102 A·/' 
103 :~ 104 

105 ~ 
106 A~ 

..4''"" 

107 c-·,..,. 
108 B./"'~ 

109 A__...-
HO ~ 
111 A~/ 

112 A/ 
113 c / 
114 c~ 
115 D~ 

116 o/ 
117 ~· 

118 D.~ 
119 c/ 
120 $/ 

Code: GK_ GRPII _ otf 4 

Mark: 250 

121 D 161 

122 A/ .. 162 

123 ~ 163 

124 s .,,,..""""' 164 

125 c .-""" 165 

126 166 

127 167 

128 168 

129 169 

130 170 

131 171 

132 172 

133 173 

134 174 

135 175 

136 176 

137 177 

138 178 

139 179 

140 180 

141 181 

142 182 

143 183 

144 184 

145 185 

146 186 

147 187 

148 188 

149 189 

150 190 

151 191 

152 192 

153 193 

154 194 

155 195 

156 196 

157 197 

158 198 

159 199 

160 200 



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 

CCSE-II(INTERVIEW POSTS)MAIN WRITTEN EXAMINATION DOE :os.11.2014 FN 

Subject:General Studies Code:GK_GRPII_0+~4 

No.of Questions: 125 Series-15 Mark: 250 

41 81 121 161 

2 A_- 42 82 A 122 162 

3 A/C~ 43 A_,.-/ 83 0¢~ 123 163 

4 
~d 

44 A/ 84 c / 124 B,,---- 164 

5 B 45 D~ 85 o/ 125 B 165 

6 46 C/'__,. 86 ~ 126 166 

7 47 o/ 87 
rt·,. .. ("" .. ,,---

127 167 

8 ~~ 48 A/B 88 128 16~ 

9 B~ 49 ~-'""' 89 129 16~ 

10 50 B_.,. 90 130 110\ 

11 51 91 131 171' 

12 Cr'-/ 52 c-- 92 B 132 172 

13 B-/ 53 ~ 93 B~ 133 173 

14 54 B/~ 94 134 174 

15 55 ~ 95 B'-~ 135 175 

16 B/ 56 B"/ 96 136 176 

17 57 o// 97 137 177 

18 c 58 98 D""""'~.,,,.,,,, 138 178 

19 o/ 59 99 139 179 
J 

_,,.yF' 

20 A/'/' 60 B-'e- 100 140 180 

21 A 61 101 Bv" 141 181 

22 62 D 102 D<+~ 142 182 

23 B__-/ 63 B 103 143 183 

24 64 A/D-~ 104 144 184 

25 65 o/ 105 145 185 

26 66 B// 106 146 186 

27 67 c/ 107 B"'./ 147 187 

28 68 108 148 188 

29 69 109 er"'~ 149 189 

30 70 A 110 150 190 

31 71 o// 111 151 191 

32 72 112 c 152 192 
#~<"'"' 

33 73 113 BID.,,>("°' 153 193 

34 74 114 Dy,,,,#'"",#- 154 194 

35 75 155 195 

36 D 76 156 196 

37 77 C/IV" 
,,_,0*""4'-

117 157 197 

38 78 A 118 158 198 

39 79 119 159 199 

40 80 B..,/ 120 160 200 

* u - ALL ; $ - A/B/C/D 



 


